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1989 CCIW Baseball Standings 

North Division W L 
Carthage 12 4 
North Park 9 6 
North Central 9 7 
Elmhurst 5 11 
Carroll 4 11 

South Division 
Augustana 8 2 
Ill. Wesleyan* 8 4 
Millikin 4 6 
Wheaton 2 10 

.Avg 

.328 

.304 

.256 

.272 

.339 

.345 

.273 

.269 

E.RA 
2.77 
3.28 
4.06 
4.94 
5.97 

5.26 
3.86 
5.42 
7.04 

1989 CCIW Tournament • • 

Ill. Wesleyan 4, Carthage 3 
Augustana 8, North Park 2 
Carthage 4, North Park 1 
Ill. Wesleyan 3, Augustana 0 
Carthage 8, Augustana 7 
Ill. Wesleyan 7, Carthage 3 

• Won Conference Tournament 
• 

1989 CCI~ All-Conference Baseball Team 

First Tean 

Pos. 
INF 
INF 
INF 
INF 

C 
OF 
OF 
OF 
OF 
DH 

p 
p 
p 
p 

INF 
C 
C 

OF 
p 

• 

North Division 
Jerry Pietryk, North Central 
John Mehnert, Carthage 
Tom Carden, Carthage 
Anthony D'Andrea, North Park 
Mark Guskey, Carthage 
Tony Nazos, Carthage 
Randy Schears, Carroll 
Pat Pitello, North Central 
Jeff Minarik, Elmhurst 
Erik Wnuck, Carthage 

Mike Stotts, North Central 
Jamie Kuhnke, Carthage 
Kevin Klaiber, Elmhurst 
Ed McQuillin, Carthage 

South Division 
Rich Watson, Ill. Wesleyan 
Kurt Vogel, Ill. Wesleyan 
Br.ett Belokin, Augustana 
Mark Foster, Augustana 
Darren Raske, Augustana 
Jack Klawitter, Millikin 
Steve Townsend, Wheaton 
Jeff Weller, Augustana 

• 

Bill Anderson, Ill. Wesleyan 
Rick Wilkening, Ill. Wesleyan 
Nels Billsten, Wheaton 
Bob Herrmann, Augustana 
Chris Seifert, Ill. Wesleyan 
Jim Alexander, Millikin 
Dan Gunn, Wheaton 

Honorable Mention 

Steve Carpenter, Carroll 
Rodney Stoffel, Carroll 
Tom Muckerheide, North Central 
Ron Selby, North Centr~l 
Rob Sudd, North Central 

INF Ron Yoder, Ill. Wesleyan 
P Brian Kanallakan, M'llikin 
P Tim Kodyra, Ill. Wesleyan 
P Andy.Lehmann, Augustana 

• 

Jack Horenberger 'Most Outstanding' Player Award -
Jerry Pietryk, North Central, thirdbaseman 

• 

Coach of the Year Award - Augie Schmidt, Carthage 

• 
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1989 CCI~ Baseball Statistics 

Batting (min. 30 AB) 
Jerry Pietryk, North Central 
Jeff Weller, Augustana 
Kurt Vogel, Ill. Wesleyan 
Bill Anderson, Ill. Wesleyan 
Brett Belokin, Augustana 
Mike Wnuck, Carthage 
Darren Raske, Augustana 
Rich Watson, Ill. Wesleyan 
Anthony D'Andrea, North Park 
Tony Nazos, Carthage 
Jack Klawitter, Millikin 
Nels Billsten, Wheaton 
Steve Townsend, Wheaton 
John Mehnert, Carthage 
Larry Rugg, Augustana 
Tom Carden, Carthage 
Mark Guskey, Carthage 
Chris Nelson, North Park 
Jeff Minarik, Elmhurst 

• 

Rich Wilkening, Ill. Wesleyan 
Kevin DeBoer, Carthage 
Don Anderson, North Park 
D Flitsch, Wheaton 
Rodney Stoffel, Carroll 
Jose Herrera, North Park 
Chris Klawitter, Millikin 
Randy Schears, Carroll 
Pat Pitello, North Central . 
T Beamer, Wheaton 
Don Thompson, Carthage 
Pete Weber, Carroll 
Ron Selby, North Central 
Rick Zygadto, North Park 

Pitching (min. 15 IP) 
Jim Alexander, Millikin 
Jamie Kuhnke, Carthage 
Bill Hoffman, North Park 
Bob Herrmann, Augustana 
Rob Sport, Carthage 
Don Anderson, North Park 
Mike Stotts, North Central 
Ed McQuillin, Carthage 
Kevin Klaibor, Elmhurst 
Brian Kanallakin, Millikin 
Rob Sudd, North Central 

Shepski, North Central 
Tim Kodyra, Ill. Wesleyan 
Larry Olmstead, North Park 
Bruce Biedar, Ill. Wesleyan 

AB 
60 
35 
44 
37 
34 
50 
35 
48 
58 

J 65 
39 
42 
45 
62 
31 
51 
57 
52 
58 
32 
38 
44 
39 
49 
59 
31 
56 
57 
38 
35 
52 
65 
36 

IP 
16.0 
28.0 
32 .1 
25.0 
18.0 
37.0 
34.0 
34.1 
31. 2 
24.2 
32.0 
22.1 
27.2 
33.2 
18.2 

' 

R 
12 

9 
13 
12 

8 
15 
10 
13 
1 1 
25* 

8 
-3 

10 
7 
8 
9 

21 
12 
1 1 

9 
7 
5 
2 
5 
8 

10 
1 1 
15 

4 
8 
4 

20 
6 

H 
9 

22 
31 
14 
14 
41 
30 
29 
29 
25 
33 
21 
36 
41 
24 

B 
32* 
17 
21 
17 
15 
22 
15 
20 
23 
25 
14 
15 
16 
22 
11 
18 
20 
18 
20 
11 
13 
15 
13 
16 
19 
10 
18 
18 
12 
11 
16 
20 
1 1 

R 
3 
9 

1 1 
6 
6 

20 
11 
15 
21 
19 
16 
15 

' 

16 
31 
13 

* Conference Leaders - Triples~, Craig King, NP 

2 3 4 
4 2 4* 
5 0 1 
3 3* 3 
5 0 1 
4 0 0 
1 1 1 
5 1 3 
6* 1 3 
4 0 0 
3 0 1 
1 1 0 
2 1 0 
2 1 0 
1 1 1 
4 0 1 
2 0 0 

• 

5 1 2 
0 0 1 
3 0 3 
1 1 2 
0 0 0 
5 0 3 
4 0 0 
5 0 1 
2 1 0 
1 0 0 
4 2 3 
3 1 0 
2 0 0 
2 0 1 
1 0 1 
3 0 1 
0 0 0 

ER 
1 
4 
6 
5 
3 

15 
1 1 
12 
1 1 
12 
14 
1 1 
14 
23 
10 

BB 
4 
6 

12 
1 0 

4 
16 
1 1 
22 
15 

6 
1 1 
12 

7 
23 
12 

At Bats 67, Scott Kreiter, CT 
Innings Pitched 41, Dan Gunn, WC 

I 

/ 
/ 

SB RBI 
1 20* 
4 14 
1 18 
0 9 
3 6 
1 9 
2 10 
0 9 
3 9 
1 16 
1 8 
0 4 

12* 10 
1 16 
0 7 
0 10 
0 8 
3 3 
2 11 
0 8 
0 9 
1 19 
0 4 
0 5 

10 2 
0 5 
5 14 
2 5 
2 4 
1 5 
5 7 
1 7 
6 3 

so 
10 
17 
14 
14 

4 
19 
35* 
15 
10 
18 
19 
22 
12 
17 
13 

W L 
1 1 
3 1 
3 1 
4 a 
2 0 
1 3 
5* 0 
2 0 
2 2 
1 1 
3 1 
1 2 
3 0 
3 2 
3 2 

.Avg 

.533 

.486 

.477 

.459 

.441 

.440 

.429 

.417 

.397 

.385 

.359 

.357 

.356 

.355 

.355 

.353 
• 351 
.346 
.345 
.344 
.342 
.341 
.333 
.327 
.322 
.322 
.321 
.316 
.316 
.314 
.308 
.308 
.306 

E.RA 
0.44 
1 • 28 
1. 30 
1.44 
1 • 80 
2.84 
2.91 
3.04 
3. 12 
3.41 
3.93 
4~43 
4.55 
4.78 
4.82 

.. 
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